<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

			11011		acioi	OPERA'	ΓOR	10110	Initia	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Report	
Name of Company: BOPCO, L.P.							Contact: Tony Savoie						
							Telephone No. 575-887-7329						
							Facility Type: Exploration and Production						
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:						Federal API No. 30-015-0					691		
	_			LOCA	TIO	N OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the Nor					n/South Line Feet from the		East/West Line		County:			
Latitude N 32.288041 Longitude W 103.936333													
NATURE OF RELEASE Volume of Release Produced Water Volume Research None													
Type of Release: Produced Water							Volume of Release: Unknown Volume Recovered: None						
Source of Release: Unknown truck unauthorized release							Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:						
Was Immediate Notice Given?							Date and hour unknown 11/26/12 8:00 a.m. If YES, To Whom?						
Was immediate Notice Given: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required													
By Whom? Tony Savoie							Date and Hour: 11/26/12 at 10:22 p.m.						
Was a Watercourse Reached?							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
☐ Yes ☒ No													
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT									
Describe Cau	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
The spill was caused by an un-authorized release on the well pad location.													
Describe Are	a Affected :	and Cleanup	Action Tak	ren *				RECE	IVED				
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Well pad location, drilling reserve pit, and pasture land. No cleanup has been initiate pending investigation at the site. The affected area in the pasture will be remediated in accordance to the NMOCD Guidelines.													
Approximate	lv 4,440 cu.	vds of impac	ted soil w	as excavated from	the affe	ected well na	d location. Impact	ted soil w	as hauled	to an NMOC	D-app	roved	
Approximately 4,440 cu. yds of impacted soil was excavated from the affected well pad location. Impacted soil was hauled to an NMOCD-approved disposal facility. During the remediation of the affected well pad, a historic drilling reserve pit north of the release site was also reclaimed. Please reference the attached Remediation Summary and Risk-Based Site Closure Request for detail of Remediation Activities.													
L hereby certi	fy that the i	nformation gi	ven above	is true and comp	lete to th	ne heet of my	knowledge and u	ınderetanı	d that pure	guant to NMC	OCD ru	les and	
regulations al	loperators	are required t	o report ar	nd/or file certain r	elease n	otifications a	nd perform correc	ctive actio	ons for rel-	eases which r	nay en	danger	
public health	or the envir	ronment. The	acceptance	ce of a C-141 repo	ort by the	e NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	eport" do	es not rel	ieve the opera	itor of	liability	
				investigate and retance of a C-141									
		ws and/or regu		tance of a C-141	горон и	oes not renev	e the operator of	responsic	office to C	omphianee wi	ui aiiy	other	
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: Dunie							Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title: Waste Management and Remediation Specialist A													
E-mail Address: tasavoie@basspet.com							Conditions of Approval:						
Date: 4/9/14	7/1/1	4	P	Phone: 432-556-87	730	Final							